PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James Ducharme	02/02/2012
Michael Sean Miller	02/02/2012
Christopher Clifton McLaren	02/02/2012
Dan Uwe Zehme	02/02/2012
Deepak Taneja	02/03/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aveksa, Inc.
Street Address:	265 Winter Street
City:	Waltham
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02451

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13316946
Application Number:	61512173

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)737-5020

Email: docketing@cpaglobal.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Patent GC LLC c/o CPA Global

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 52050

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 02818

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AVK-001US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Rosenberg

501861441 REEL: 027904 FRAME: 0257

D \$80.00 13316946

Total Attachments: 7 source=AVK-001 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=AVK-001 Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=AVK-001 Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=AVK-001 Executed Assignment#page4.tif source=AVK-001 Executed Assignment#page5.tif source=AVK-001 Executed Assignment#page6.tif source=AVK-001 Executed Assignment#page7.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, James Ducharme, Michael Sean Miller, Christopher Clifton McLaren, Dan Uwe Zehme and Deepak Taneja hereby assign to Aveksa, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at:

265 Winter Street
Waltham, Massachusetts 02451
United States

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of applications for United States Patents signed by us and identified on Schedule A hereto; this assignment including the applications, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of the inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing dates of the applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for the inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Witness Wh	ereot, I hereto set n	ny hand and seal at	(Location)	١,
this Zne	_day of _Fels	_(Month), 2012.		
	Printed Nan	ne: James Ducharme 13 Francoeur Dr. Somersworth, NH 038	(Signature)	
Witnesses:	1 00		0 - 1	
Signature:	from / Be	Signature:	In /h	س
Printed Name:	AARON P. BE	Printed Name:	Sosan Hawk	
Date:	2/2/12	Date:	2/2/12	

In Witness Wi	nereof, I hereto set my hand	and seal at		(Location),
this $2^{\Lambda J}$	day of February (Mont	h), 2012.	:	
			(Signature)	
	Printed Name: Mic			
		Havendale Creso erloo, Ontario	ent	
		`2T3 CANADA		
Witnesses:	72			
Signature:	Account of the second of the s	Signature:		
Printed Name:	CHRIS MCLAREN	Printed Name	James Dr	chame
Date:	02-663-2012	Date:	2/2/11	

In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand and	d seal at	(Location).
this 2 ^{nl} day of February (Month),	2012.	
26	(Signature)	
Printed Name: Christo	pher Clifton McLaren	
	Patch Lane	
	dge, Ontario	
	3 CANADA	
Witnesses:		1
Signature:	Signature:	
Printed Name: Sea Wille	Printed Name: James /	harme
Date: 02-feb-20/2	Date: $2/2/12$	

In Witness Who	ereof, I hereto set my hand a day of Elmay (Month)		Maun MA (Location),
		Jwe Zehme wport Lane eld MA 02052	(Signature)
	WICCIII	CIG IVIA 02032	
Witnesses:			0 0 4
Signature:	Loth	Signature:	Han Beach
Printed Name:	James Orhagne	Printed Name:	AARON P. BEAUDOFN
Date:	2/2/12	Date:	2/2/12

Assignment AVK-001

In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand and seal a	nt (Location),
this day of Feb (Month), 2012.	
Printed Name: Deepak Taneja 16 Green Way Wayland, MA	,
Witnesses: Signature: Signature	ure: Paron PBeards
0	Name: HARON P. BEAUROEN
Date: 7/2//2 Date:	7 1 2 1 7 1 7 1 7 1 7 1 7 1 7 1 7 1 7 1

SCHEDULE A

Title: A SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR REVIEWING ROLE DEFINITIONS

Application No.: 13/316,946

Filed: December 12, 2011

Title: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR REVIEWING ROLES

Application No.: 61/512,173

Filed: July 27, 2011

PATENT REEL: 027904 FRAME: 0265

RECORDED: 03/21/2012